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RETURNED TO JAPAN INFORMATION FROM ReCoM.P.
S.S. GENERAL MEIGS
[7th JUNE, 1946

Pull Name ICHIKAWA, Kaichi
(Surname in Block Letters)

Registration No. 00969 Male - Female
(check)

Former Address 1097 Granville Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Date Evacuated March 7. 1942 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
{cheok)

Present Address Slocan, B, C.

Married - Single Name of Wife _Kimie -§00318
eck)

YName of Husband

Name of Mother Kinu (Japan) Name of Father Mokichi (Japan)

Names of Children under 16 oaki (M) Jume 2/39;
- 21

o
Neomi (F)- 21/3/42

Our File No. TT04 Fegistercd with Custodian ~Ne- Yes.
{yes or no)

Requested By _ B.L.R.

Additional Informetion Confectioner above address.
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711 Stock E4change Bldg, ,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, 3.C.

Oct. 16 /L6

Custodian of Enemy Property,
rRoyel Bank Building,
Vancouver, B,C.

TREASURY Dgpr CLAIM $3wp

Dear Bir:
5944
ICHIKAWA Kaichi #00 369

R e as - - -

Flease note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the
followins tramsactions too place:

Gash turned in - : 22, 00
Draft Issuel -~ « - 3 . 350, 00

It will be seen thet this Japanese is
indebted to the Derartment on account of repctriation in
the amount of % 328,00 . Therefores should you receive
further funds on this sccount such funis should be turned
into this office, It will be anplie 3t to recoun the
expenditure made and, second, if there i Ny surslus such
surpius will be remiited to Janan for > account of the
Jepanese in cuestion,

ising Treasury Officer.







May 17th, 1946
Re: Kaichi ICHIKAWA (Mr.)

*

ified cles:

No Specified Articles belonging to the above Japanese person
are revealed on this file.

Life Insurance:

This file reveals that Ichikawa had & Sun Life policy #2121803
and under date of April 21, 1943, on receipt of a copy of &
letter from the Sun Life dated April 17, 1743 and addressed to
this Bvacuee, we informed the insurance company that we had no
objection to their payment of $37.00 to Ichikswa, representing
the Cash Surrender Value of his above-mentioned policy.

BO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELOBGING TO THE ABOVE
JAPARESE PERSOR IS REVEALED OR THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified
to be in accordance with the in-
formation on file:

§2, 2 wion

E. Robertson.




Name ICHTKAWA, ¥r. Kaichi 704

Wwﬁzfawm 75 & %rfﬁ?

Company Sun Life
Policy Mo, 2121803

Premium - § L9.40

.~

"

Vancouver

x
Payable: Anmally, Semi-annually or monthly

Day 1st

g
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PALM DAIRIES LIMITED

MHEAD OPFICE | CALBANY, CANADA

Vancouver, B. C.
April 15, 1942,

Custodian of Enemy Alien Property,
4950 Heather St.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: HMr. McPherson.

Dear 8ir:

Regarding Kaichi lIchikewa and the store he
formerly operated at 100 cranville St., this party
sold out, and the new owner refuses to sssume
responsibility for an indebtedness of $1865.50 being
the balance under Conditional Sale Agreement between
Eajichi Ichikawa and Palm Dairles Limited.

We had been assured when the deal was first made
that the new owner would undertake to assume the terms
of the contract of the Conditional Sale Agreement, but
has definitely refused to do so at this time.

We understand such matters have to be referred
to you and would appreciate your immediate instructions

as to what procedure to take regarding this account.

Yours truly,

PALM DAIRIES L ,‘12
- 17

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY




"E" Division

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE
CQI.B.

N REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

DIV. FILE No._42E. 1118/3.G
H. Q. FILE No : OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

0 W((\&J

G.W. McPherson, Esq.,

Authorized Deputy of the-Secretary
of State, and/or Custodian,

Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, B. C.

Vancouver, B. C.,

Dear Sir:

Re: Kaichi ICHTIKAWA

I attach hereto original
letter from the Palm Dairies leited for
your informat-on.

Yours truly,

CH/—////

(C.H.Hi1l) A/Comm'r.,
Commanding "“E" Div;bion.




Palm Dairies, Limited,
1060 Cambie Etroat,
Yancouvar, B. C.

Gontlemens

Your lettor of Apr-il 15th roparding Kaichi
Ichikawa has beon reforred to us for our attantion
o the 0, C. M, P.

¥r. Tehikawa has not registerasd his sroperty
with us and we are, therofors, not familiar with the
¢ircumstances under which tha mew owmer of the store
at 1097 OCranville ftroet purchased ¥r. Ichikawa's
intarest nor are we amare of th: asanrance which yo
received that the new osmar would uniartaca to assume
the terms of tha contract of the Conditio al fales
Azrasmont, 3

It 18 nuite in ordar for you to tsko the ususl
staps oven to you to ansurs collaction of the sums due
to you.

If vou would care to send us Marthor particu-
lers regarding the nans of thr purch:se ¥
and taras of sale arreaneesd hy him =ith
and some 1:formati n regavding Hr,
address, we would aprreciate 1%,




o RECEAVE
pPR27 ﬁgﬁl-- o

Vancouver, B, 0,

April ﬁ, 1;&20

Department of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodian, ‘
Japanese Evacuation Section, ////Iimj~)w
500 Royal Bank Building, B
Hastings & Granville Sts.,

Vanecouver, B. C, \

Attention: Mr. R. P. Alexander,
Assistant hmpr.

Dear 8ir:

This will acknowledge with thanks your letter of
Apl’ll 250

We understand that Mr. Ichikawa of 1097 Granville
Strest sold his business through the agency of the

Western Realty Corporation and we assume that the sale
was effected under the terms of the Bulk Sales Act,

and we also understand thet our claim for the amount of
$185.50 was stated in the Bill of Sale.

Our Conditional Sale Agreement still remains
unsatisfied to the extent of that amowmnt, and we would
appreciate if you would advise us what steps we should
take to place this claim through the custodian as
Mr. Ichikawa is no longer at the present address and we
understand that he has been evacuated.

We further understand that the party who bought the
store from Mr. Ichikawa, Mrs. Buchanan, has resold it
again. It is essential, therefore, that we have some
unders tanding from your office as to what procedure we
should take since the Agreement is between ourselves and
Mr. Ichikawa and the Government has now evacuated this
party.

Your instructions in this regard will be greatly
appreciated.

Tours truly,

PAwnf\I’us:sr TRD
6/R perfﬁd‘-ﬂl/

P s

: . PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY ‘ e Laeitn




April 25, 1942

The Palm Dairies Ltd.,
1060 Cambie Street,
Vaneouver, B, C.

Dear 8irs:
es Ksichd Johikawa

I wish to thark you for your further
letter of the 25th instant and for the information
which you give,

A indicated in our earlier letter, ¥r.
Ichikawa did not register his property with the-
Custodisn prior to his evacuation snd we therefore
have no record of this. Ve are Lowever, taking
steps to confirm the fact of his evacuatlion and in
the meantinge we have a note of the smount which you
e¢laiz from hia.

You will understand of course that the
Custodian's office assumes no responsidility to smake
payment of this or sny other clatm,

fours truly,

Ce Lis Dresv Py‘
Henager.,




April 29, 1942

Supt. E, P, C, Balt,
RO “O CO Po’

4950 Heather Street,
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear 8ir:

Ve are informed by a creditor that
#r, Kaichi Ichikawa, formerly of 1077 Granville
Street, has been evacusted,

This man has not registered his
property with the Custodisn and we =11} be obliged
Af you will {nform us if he has in fact been

evacuated and if so where wme can get 1in toueh with
hia,

fours truly,

€. L. Drewry,
danager.




PALM DAIRIES LIMITED

HEAD OFFICE . CALGARY. CANADA

Vancouver, B,Cs
June 195th, 1948,

Department of the Secretary of State, JFFICE OF THE ’%\*
Office of the Custodian, 7 99 HMn f SECTION

Japanese Evecuastion Seoction, :
Vancouver, B.C, File No. E G E l v E i]

JUN2 0 1942

Dear Sir:-

Replying to yours of June 3, re. Ikuta, Kikumatsu,
5?5 Hastings St. E.

The equipment in question is Cabinet No. 252706,
Comp. No. 431242, which was sold under Conditional Sale Agreement
to Mr. Ikuta Kikuuatsu.

We also bring up for your attention again the matter
of Conditional Sale Agreement of Kaichi Ishikawa, 1097 Granville St.
an indebtedness of $185.50, which is stIII outstanding end on which
you were to advise us if you obteined the where abouts of this jmrty,
80 that we may find out from him how he is prepared to clear up this
indebtedness to our firm.

Any information you may have on the subject vj Le

appreciated,

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY




2nd Beptember, 1942

The Palu Dairies Ltd.,
1060 Camble Street,
Yaneouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs:

Hey Kaichi Ichikswe

%e have written on two occesions to r.
lchikawa st the Japanese Work Camp at Lucerne
but bave not recelved sny snswer {rom him,

AS previously advised, Kr, Ichikawa did
not register with us and the deal that he made in
connection with the sszle of his business was
apparently befcure his evacuation. We have, there-
fore no actual responsibility in regard to the
matter of his indebtedness to you.

If your Conditional 8ale Agresment remains
unsatisfied, we can only suggest that you tzke the
regular course of action which may be open to you
to enforce payment of your claim,.

Yours truly,

Fe G. Bhears,
Assistant Nansger,




PALM DAIRIES LIMITED

HMEAD OFMICE . CALGAR T, CANADA

Vaneouver, B.C,

November 20, 1642,

Custedian of Epemy Alien Froperty,
Japsnese Evacuation Seotion,  OFFICE OF H
506 Royel Bank Building,

dastirgs & Granville Sts.,

Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sir:

We are referring to you our claim sgainst Kaichi lehikaws

who had acquired refrigerating equipment from us under Cone '\ 34
ditional Sale Agreement signed on the 15th of Kgovember 150, Lc'\.'l
and registered as #51202 on the Oth of December 19L0. P

Sometime in May or June of Iast"Fﬁg;ﬂ;;‘;:::—advist thet
this party had disposed of his Lusiness and at that time
attempted to contect him through your depsrtment. We were
sdvised that you could not locete this man but feel sure that
by this time all Japenese have veén sceounted for and surely
this party ecan be contacted.

There is a balance outstanding on the equipment of $1£5.50
and in order to take possession of the equipment and hold it,
it will be necessary to hsve the enclosed Quit Claim signed.

nis does not waive our claim s ainst this perty as we feel

that he realized certain sums o money from the sale of his

business that should have been pplied in the payment of his
l1iabilities inecluding ours.

We appreciate the attention shown by your depertment in
following up these claims for business houses in Vaneouver and
sincerely hope we will hear further from you in this regard.

fours truly,

FPLEABE ADDHESS ALL CORRESPONDENGE TO THE COMPAMNY




FLEABE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY

Decenber 3, 1942,

Hre ¥e ﬁ&l‘tlﬁ)’.
suparvisor,

Be C4 decurity Commission,
clovan, 3. O

Dear 8irm |
Rep Kafehi ICHIKAZA
2l Gt ”'}

Thie sbove neaed has been evasusted and we
understind he 4s &t Slocan. Ye have sent him coples of
the "JP® forms, and wrote hia om the 29th of July, 1942
énd again on the 18th of August, 154%, but he has not
replied,

e would very such appyreciate 1t 1f you would
eontast him and hove hila compl:te the "JP" forms, three
coples of which are ernclosed herewith.

ine following ¢lalms have 2150 jlbeen lodged against
Ichikawaje

Dr » Uelsidii
ralm Dairies Ltd,

is latter clada 15 sgulnst refrigerating
equipment sold under Conditional Sale Agreement, on the
15th November, 1940, Plesse Cind out from the above if he
is prepered to sign & Guit Claim for this equipnent, The
¢liimant at present is not prepared to aceept the eguipment
in settlement, and thereby walive any further claim sgainst
lshikawa, We are taking this matter up with thes again,

thanking you in adviice for your assistance in this
matter,

Yours truly,

A« HeAlister,
Claims Department,




dessrs. Pala Dairies Ltd.,
1060 Cambie 5%t.,
Yancouvir, B Ce

Deayr Birsy

Yours of the 20th ultimo to hand, regarding
the above nated, Ve heve writilen several lettors to
him but s0 far he 1s not reglistureds V%e are now taking
it up through the Supervisor of the Camp, and we will
notifly you wshen we get & replys.

In the meantine ve would like to know the
original cost of the refrigerating equipment in question,
and what peyments have bDuen mpade Jrom time to time, alseo
what 48 your estimate a8 to the present value of this
sachinery,

¥e note thit you are not prepared to waive your
elaim against Iechikawa, even il he signs the Quit Claim
form, forvarded by you, this usy complicate msking & settle-
ment. Doubtless you are aware the consent of the Custodisn
is negessary before the egquipment can be repossessed,

hanking you for an eurly reply.

Yours truly,

As HehAlister,
Clainms Depsrtament,




HEAD OFFICE | CA. GANY, CAMNACA

van (’.(:'P.{er,

Vecember

'

A« HeAlister,
laims Department,
Department of the Seeretary of State,
Office of the Custodisn,
Z0C Roysl Bank Building,
Yancouver, B,.C,

Uear Sir:

Replying to

Vie enclose herewith a detailed gtetement
account of Kaichi Ichikews, 1097 Granville
8]l the payments this perty have made

¥
o

was trangferred to him. “he

of equipmernt was $L5L.60 end
ougstanding of $185.50.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY




PALM DAIRIES LIMUTED

s It TR o e

HEAD OFFICE  CALGARY, CANADA

Kr. &, ¥cAlister,
Claims Depertmernt, &
epartrent of the Sscrstarv of o4 ~ 40

Repe of the Secretary of State nec'd DEC 1 7 1942

Off"ice of the Custodian, e e
506 Hoval Bhaul Botiatss AL A

20C Royal Bank Building

iastincs & Creanvills

»

-
o

<

ok F T B ™
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PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THE COMPANY




* BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
MARINE BUILDING 5 g ?AE;E.CHOFT ;
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Slocan City, B. C.,
Decenber 30, 1942.

Your File No. 7704

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention kr. A. McAlister

Be: Kaichi Ichikawa §00369

We have your letter of December 3rd, and have contacted
the above man and went into the satter with him of JP forms,
and also the Conditional Sale Agreement covering Palm Ice-
cream refrigerating equipment. He clains that he had to
leave his business in such a rush that he was unable to go
into detalls regarding equipment and debts before he left.
The business was sold by him to an Englisiman, name unknown ,
who resold to a Chinaman, name also unknown. O0ld debts were
taken over by the man who bought the store and the refrigeration
plant was also taken over by the Englishman. Ichikawa claims
that at present he has no property or asseyts of any descrip-
tion in the protected area, and consequently has not signed
the JP formms as requested.

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

supemaorﬂﬂzmm\“
Walter Hartley :




Walter Hartley, Esc.,
Superviser,

By Cu Beourity Commission,
Slocan, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Thark you for your letter of Decesbe: 0. It 18 owr
iapression that this man L8 Deing sytuing but frink: Howevar,
that need not Loaeilately oconcern us except in that there are two
clalms agalsat Liz 8 previcudly wsuiloued.

The Pula Dalry clals shoidd be disposed of ani to uelp
to that and we bellieve that ISHINIWA should Quit Claia % theme
Could you get Liz %0 algn the enclosad forms and return them %o
us: %o should be greatly oblised if you would do this.

e are not writing to hia direct a: he Bas ot cnewsred
previous corresgondence and anticipate thet he would st8ll neglect

o do o,
Thapking you, o are,

Touwrs truly,

?c ;i- MO
Miairistratior Departoent,




Junusry 29, 1943,

Ay, Salohl ICHILAVA
tegistration No, 02369
Slocan, 3, C,

Dexr Sire bt 477

The following elaims have been lodged in
this office against yous _

_ /
i Dw, s Uchida Ssasesansey 83007
ABE e A bl nln

dhe ¢lais of the Paln Duiries «imited has

caused considerable trouble to this office, which could
have bosn Lovgely avoided 1f yoo had cooperated., All e
are fesirous of doing is to drins about an amicsabio settle-
ment to all congerned, At this lite date, ws ars again
endeavouring to arrange s tters beiweon you snd the dairy
and to further that effort, we ars enclosing herowith a '
Cuit Claiw in duplicate for your siznature and dating before
& witness, We feel sure that the Supsrvisorts Office at
ilnﬁan will rendor any needed assistance in ¢ozpleting this
oMma,

¥e forwarded to you and also to the Supervisor

JoPs forms for you to complste, The Supervisor reports that
{gﬂ sald thit you have no proporty or sassets of any deseription
n the proteeted area, If that is correct, them we would ask
you to complete the usual card for such cases - shich gard {s
enclosed herewith, S OR[N
o il onies ooy, IR

| %o shall be obliged if you will attemd to these
enclosures and return them to us in due COUrde,

A Copy of this letter 1s bdeing forwarded to the
Supervisor to enable him to assist you, should you eall on hium,

Yours truly,

As Heilister
Clatizs Department
" BROIEDE

ees Sloean Supervisor

as - Palm 5&1!’1%5’ Linited sseven 185,50 M#w b i -~ ’T-.'.':C‘:s

3 T e
- A‘




QUIT CLAIM

Por and in considerstion of the sum of §1.00 and other valuable considerstions (the receipt
wwumm;xmmmwmmmmwm@
both legal and equitable, in all of the refrigerstion equipment, ice cream equipmenmt, spplisnces,
furnitare and fixtures of every description, set out in s Conditional Sale Agreement dated the

158 gyt Nevember 000 1047 and made between the said

B St it o Gl i DARONS SRR

AND I DO HEREBY DECLARE that I have no further interest therein.

"{t:‘ ._\" « F o
DO R I L o s it A B
4

. - = ‘ & e 1
' . i, i r :!/
e Mu AP e SN




February 2481, 1943+

Hr. Kaiehi ICHIKAWA
Rezistration No, 00369,
8locan, B.C,

Dear Sirs

I sur letter of the 29th Januspry last
we zdvised vou of two claims ajainst you. The one
for 51£%,50 has now been cancelled, The one for
89,00 18 still outstanding, and we shall be obilied
if you will forward tidls small amount O this office
if you find that it is correct. Any remittance
should be made payable to the "Custodian of Enemy
Proparty.®

Thanking you i1 advance for yvour early
attentior, we remain,

Pueuon




i'
|




